To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therest. Image: Copy difference of the stached original documents or copy therest. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Richard A. Williams Richard A. Williams Name: The Little Tikes Company. Maditional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached [Yes [Vio Name: The Little Tikes Company. Matter of conveyance: Name: The Little Tikes Company. Matter of conveyance: Street Address: 2180 Bazlow. Road Other Chy.Hudaon Other Chy.Hudaon Street Address: 2180 Bazlow. Road A Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/02/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Maditional number attached? Yes [We Nome: Cynthia S. Murphy Internal Address: 101/33/5770/9 Additional number attached? Yes [We S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Cotal number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: 1621 Buciid Avenue, 19th Floor Street Address: 1621 Buciid Avenue, 19th Floor	(a + b) = (a +	2336290	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Richard A. Williams Richard A. Williams Name: The Little Tikes Company Madditional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other Other City: Hudson Street Address: 2180 Barlow Road City: Hudson Street Address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document is bould be mailed: Name: Cynthia S. Murphy Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP City:Cleveland Street Address: 1621 Buclid Avenue, 19th Ploor 18-0988	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Richard A. Williams Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached [Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Assignment [] Other	 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	김 문
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Richard A. Williams	Name: <u>The Little</u>	e Tikes Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached Yes Vo T 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes Vo Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Othor		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	dditional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached)		
Y Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other				
□ Other City: HudsonState: OH Zip: 44236 Execution Date: December 11, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/02/03 A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s)	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 218	Street Address: 2180 Barlow Road	
City: Hudson State: QH_Zip: 44236 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Voo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/02/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/02/03 A. Patent Application No (s)			State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44236</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/02/03 A. Patent Application No (s)	Execution Date: December 11, 2002	- Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No	
A. Patent Application No (s)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			1
Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Cynthia S. Murphy 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Cynthia S. Murphy Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor City: ClevelandState: State: OH Zip: 44115	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date	of the application is: $\frac{01/02/03}{}$	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Cynthia S. Murphy Name: Cynthia S. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Internal Address: Image: Cynthia S. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor City: ClevelandState: OH_Zip: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Cynthia S. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$40.00 Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44115	10/335709			
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Name: Cynthia S. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Internal Address: Penner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🖌 No		
Name: Cynthia S. Murphy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$		e 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Name: <u>cynchia 5. Marphy</u>			
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, ELP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor 18-0988 City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115 18-098E	Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor 	Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	- Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State:_OH_Zip:_44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		- 8. Deposit account num	ber:	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> _State:_OH_Zip:_44115	Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor	-		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		18-0988		-
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City:Cleveland State: ^{OH} Zip: 44115	-		
9. Signature. <u>Cynthia S. Murphy</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		SE THIS SPACE		
Cynthia S. Murphy January 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: January 2, 2003 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: January 2, 2003 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				୕ୗଛ
Cynthia S. Murphy January 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: January 2, 2003 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	o, olghatalo.			0335
Cynthia S. Murphy Walk S. Murghy January 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 3 Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		ACA	T errora 2, 2002	53
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Signature		. 000
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		over sheet, attachments, and docu	iments: 3	[°]
Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information		DUF
				23 16
				7200

PATENT REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Richard Alan Williams

hereby sell and assign to **THE LITTLE TIKES COMPANY**, a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

BULK BOX

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on under Serial No. , or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0412 the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested By:

Signed:

Date:

11 Dec 2002

Richard Alan Williams

R:\LTTK\P\P0101\P0101US.Assignment.wpd

- Page 2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 01/02/2003